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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

HEJAB NAWAZ (Selected against

MOHSINA TARIQ (Selected again

IFRAH AKHTAR SHAH (Selected a

SEHRISH AHSAN (Selected again

AMNA ABDUL GHANI (Selected ag

SADIA NAJEEB (Selected agains

MADEEHA MAHMOOD (Selected aga

MADIHA ARSHAD (Selected again

HIRA MASOOD (Selected against

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR SHAH

MUHAMMAD ZARAT AHSAN

ABDUL GHANI

HAJI NAJEEB ULLAH KHAN

MIAN MAHMOOD-UL-HASSAN

ARSHAD ALI

MOHAMMAD MASOOD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

72500543

72500260

72500252

72500164

72500319

72500491

72500185

72500135

72500606

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

AUDITORS(LAHORE REGION)   -  (BS-13)

PUNJAB LOCAL FUND AUDIT/FINANCE

9 Case #  24A2016

10

11

12

13

14

GULNAZ FATIMA

HAFIZA FARAH GUL

SIDRA SIDDIAUE

ZAIB UN NISA

ZILL-E-FATIMA

HAJI GHULAM SABIR QADRI

RANA LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD MUNEER

MUHAMMAD HANEEF

1

2

3

4

5

72500580

72500212

72500624

72500568

72500163

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

ZAIB-UN-NISA

SANIA TARIQ

TEHSEEN ZAHRA

IQRA YASIN

HAFIZA FARZANA AKHTAR

IQRA TABASSAM

AISHA ANWAR

ANAM ANWAR

SIDRA IMTIAZ

NOSHEEN ALMAS

SUNDAS MUSTAFA

KIRAN ALAM

IQRA ARIF

RAI SHOUKAT ALI

TARIQ SOHAIL

AZHAR ALI SHAH

MUHAMMAD YASIN

AKTHAR HUSSAIN

MIAN AYOUB

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

RANA IMTIAZ ALI ASAD

MUHAMMAD IDREES KHAN

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD ALAM

MUHAMMAD ARIF

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

72500479

72500002

72500386

72500008

72500016

72500075

72500529

72500474

72500425

72500594

72500229

72500582

72500409

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

FARYAL AMBER

RABIA ARSHAD

HIFZA ABDUL SATTAR

REHANA

AMNA HAFEEZ

SABA RIAZ

SAHRISH SHEIKH

FARDOAS NIAMET

MAIMOONA KAZIM

MUNAZZA ALI BAHADUR

SHAGUFTA NAZ

ARIF JAVED

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ABDUL SATTAR

ALLAH DAAD

HAFEEZ ULLAH KHAN

RIAZ AHMED

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ASLAM

NIAMET ALI

MUHAMMAD KAZIM

MIRZA ALI BAHADUR

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

72500124

72500457

72500051

72500127

72500064

72500220

72500498

72500214

72500274

72500263

72500241

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

NANKANA
SAHIB

KASUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


