# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AUDITORS(LAHORE REGION) - (BS-13)</u>
Department: <u>PUNJAB LOCAL FUND AUDIT/FINANCE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 24A2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	72500543	1	HEJAB NAWAZ (Selected against MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
2	72500260	2	MOHSINA TARIQ (Selected agair MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
3	72500252	3	IFRAH AKHTAR SHAH (Selected a MUHAMMAD AKHTAR SHAH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
4	72500164	4	SEHRISH AHSAN (Selected agair MUHAMMAD ZARAT AHSAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	72500319	5	AMNA ABDUL GHANI (Selected ac ABDUL GHANI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	72500491	6	SADIA NAJEEB (Selected agains HAJI NAJEEB ULLAH KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	72500185	7	MADEEHA MAHMOOD (Selected aga MIAN MAHMOOD-UL-HASSAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
8	72500135	8	MADIHA ARSHAD (Selected agair ARSHAD ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	72500606	9	HIRA MASOOD (Selected against MOHAMMAD MASOOD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	72500580	10	GULNAZ FATIMA HAJI GHULAM SABIR QADRI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	72500212	11	HAFIZA FARAH GUL RANA LIAQAT ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	72500624	12	SIDRA SIDDIAUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	72500568	13	ZAIB UN NISA MUHAMMAD MUNEER	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	72500163	14	ZILL-E-FATIMA MUHAMMAD HANEEF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AUDITORS(LAHORE REGION) - (BS-13)</u>
Department: <u>PUNJAB LOCAL FUND AUDIT/FINANCE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 24A2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
6	72500479	15	ZAIB-UN-NISA RAI SHOUKAT ALI	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
7	72500002	16	SANIA TARIQ TARIQ SOHAIL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
8	72500386	17	TEHSEEN ZAHRA AZHAR ALI SHAH	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
9	72500008	18	IQRA YASIN MUHAMMAD YASIN	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	72500016	19	HAFIZA FARZANA AKHTAR AKTHAR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	72500075	20	IQRA TABASSAM MIAN AYOUB	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	72500529	21	AISHA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
13	72500474	22	ANAM ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
14	72500425	23	SIDRA IMTIAZ RANA IMTIAZ ALI ASAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
15	72500594	24	NOSHEEN ALMAS MUHAMMAD IDREES KHAN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
16	72500229	25	SUNDAS MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
17	72500582	26	KIRAN ALAM MUHAMMAD ALAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
18	72500409	27	IQRA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AUDITORS(LAHORE REGION) - (BS-13)</u>
Department: <u>PUNJAB LOCAL FUND AUDIT/FINANCE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 24A2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
19	72500124	28	FARYAL AMBER ARIF JAVED	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
20	72500457	29	RABIA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
21	72500051	30	HIFZA ABDUL SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
22	72500127	31	REHANA ALLAH DAAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
23	72500064	32	AMNA HAFEEZ HAFEEZ ULLAH KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
24	72500220	33	SABA RIAZ RIAZ AHMED	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
25	72500498	34	SAHRISH SHEIKH SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
26	72500214	35	FARDOAS NIAMET NIAMET ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
27	72500274	36	MAIMOONA KAZIM MUHAMMAD KAZIM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
28	72500263	37	MUNAZZA ALI BAHADUR MIRZA ALI BAHADUR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
29	72500241	38	SHAGUFTA NAZ MUHAMMAD BOOTA	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
29	72500241	38		KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AUDITORS(LAHORE REGION) - (BS-13)</u>
Department: <u>PUNJAB LOCAL FUND AUDIT/FINANCE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 24A2016

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
------------	-----------------	--------------	------------------------------------	-----------------	---------------	---

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.